Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Richard P. Cope			08/29/1989	
Leo Fisher			08/29/1989	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ź DATA			
Name:	Crest-Foam Corporation, a New Jersey corporation			
Street Address:	100 Carol Place			
City:	Moonachie			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07074			
Property	Туре		Number	ĺ
Property Patent Number:		5028355	Number	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	CE DATA (972)737 <i>Il be sent via US</i> dallaspa ne: Kristin Jo 5700 Gri			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	CE DATA (972)737 <i>Il be sent via US</i> dallaspa ne: Kristin Jo 5700 Gra Plano, T	1-2289 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> tents@dfw.conleyrose.com ordan Harkins anite Parkway, Suite 330		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (972)73 <i>Il be sent via US</i> dallaspa ne: Kristin Ja 5700 Gra Plano, T	1-2289 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> tents@dfw.conleyrose.com ordan Harkins anite Parkway, Suite 330 EXAS 75024		

500236296

ASSIGNMENT

Richard P. Cope, a citizen of U.S.A; residing at 160 Phillips HIll Road, New York City, New York 10956;

Leo Fisher, a citizen of U.S.A; residing at 0-56 Pine Avenue, Fairlawn, New Jersey, 07410;

hereinbelow called "Assignors", have made a certain invention in

IMPROVED CONDUCTIVE POLYURETHANE FOAM COMPOSITION AND METHOD

described in the specification executed by us on February 1, 1988 which application was filled in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 1987, under Serial No. 122,371; and

WHEREAS, Crest-Foam Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having offices and doing business at 100 Carol Place, Moonachie, New Jersey 07074 and elsewhere, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignce, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take

PATENT REEL: 018972 FRAME: 0943 all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense;

AND the Commissioner of patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention, which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent, which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the invention described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on aid invention in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such application, and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

- 2 -

Dated: <u>Aug 29, 1989</u>

Dated: <u>(mg 2.9, 1987</u> RECORDED PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEP -8 89

Anald Durgy

Leo Fisher, Inver

Inventor

Richard PCofie Richard P. Cope, Inventor

PATENT REEL: 018972 FRAME: 0944

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS **RECORDED: 03/09/2007**